



## SUMMER DISHES

**Iced avocado-cucumber soup** <sup>CGA\*</sup>  
butter milk | bruschetta  
**7.90**

**Carpaccio of beef** <sup>CGO\*</sup>  
porcini | pepper mayonnaise | Grana  
**15.90**

**Beef ravioli** <sup>CGALO\*</sup>  
baby spinach | horse radish  
garden cress  
**13.90**

**Prawns from the grill** <sup>BCGAL\*</sup>  
filled zucchini blossom  
cream cheese | ratatouille  
**21.50**

**Apricot dumplings** <sup>CGAH\*</sup>  
2 dumplings | buttered breadcrumbs  
**8.90**

## CRAFT SODAS

**Hibiscus-Mint** 0,5l **4.60**  
**Ginger-Lime** 0,5l **4.60**

## FOR YOUR GLASS ° .....

**Sparkling wine extra brut 2017**  
Weingut Loimer, Kamptal  
0,1l **7.50**

**Rosé Viennois 2019**  
Fiona Figlmüller, Wien  
0,125l **4.80**

**Gelber Muskateller 2018**  
**Südsteiermark DAC Kitzreck-Sausal**  
Weingut Wohlmuth, Südsteiermark  
0,125l **4.90**

**Grüner Veltliner DAC 2019**  
Weingut Ebner-Ebenauer, Weinviertel  
0,125l **4.80**

**Gemischter Satz Nussberg 2018**  
Weingut Hajzsan Neumann, Wien  
0,125l **4.70**

**Sauvignon Blanc 2018**  
Figlmüller Edition, Südsteiermark  
0,125l **4.90**

**Cuvée Velvet (BF | ZW | CS)**  
Gerhard Pittnauer, Neusiedler See  
0,125l **4.90**

**Zweigelt Hedwighof 2017**  
Sepp Moser, Neusiedler See  
0,125l **4.70**

**Blaufränkisch Steinried**  
**Eisenberg DAC 2015**  
Weingut Poller, Südburgenland  
0,125l **4.80**

\* Kindly note the allergen information on the back.

# **ANNEX II OF REGULATION (EU) 1169/2011**

## List of allergens

A.....	Cereals containing gluten
B.....	Crustaceans and products thereof
C.....	Eggs and products thereof
D.....	Fish and products thereof
E.....	Peanuts and products thereof
F.....	Soybeans and products thereof
G.....	Milk and products thereof (including lactose)
H.....	Nuts and products thereof
L.....	Celery and products thereof
M.....	Mustard and products thereof
N.....	Sesame seeds and products thereof
O.....	Sulfur dioxide and sulfites
P.....	Lupin and products thereof
R.....	Mollusks and products thereof

The labelling of these ingredients, processing aids, substances or products causing allergies or intolerances is obligatory when they are used in manufacture or preparation of a food and still present in the finished product, even if in an altered form.

The labelling is according to the legal regulations. However, there are further substances causing allergies or intolerances.

Our food is produced carefully and all allergenic ingredients are listed conscientiously. However there might be traces of other ingredients, processing aids or substances not listed.